Date

130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130819
130820
130820
130820
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130821
130822
130822
130822
130822
130822
130822
130822
130822
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823

Frequency
6306
6300
6300
6306
6306
6325
6242
6242
6287
6306
6306
6210
6299
6242
6325
6205
6400
6245
6245
1655
6305
6925
6305
6435
6295
6295
6240
6307
1629
1611
1630
6300
6290
6290
6300
1638
1630
1630
1630
1630
1635
1655
6299
6325
6301
6290
6306
6300
6300
6400
6210
6745
6425
6290
3905
3905
6422
6285
4026

Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

14
14
14
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
20
20
20
21
13
17
17
15
18
18
18
18
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
17
17
17
17
18
18
19
19
09
15
16
16
18
21
18
19
19

03
13
25
11
25
13
30
50
34
41
55
07
34
37
09
18
03
32
50
02
20
10
10
35
15
40
35
50
10
12
05
14
57
20
10
26
32
40
40
55
47
50
22
37
40
53
50
55
10
40
56
28
08
12
45
15
58
09
15

Radio Dakota

Radio Vendor

Radio Vendor

Radio Dakota

Radio Dakota

Radio Merlin

Radio ACDC

Radio ACDC

Radio Underground
Radio Dakota

Radio Dakota

Skyline Radio Germany
UNID

Radio ACDC

UNID

Radio Morning Star
Yellow Submarine Radio
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Zender Wilskracht
Radio Merlin

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Merlin

Zwarte Panter

Radio Mustang

Radio Mustang

Skyline Radio Germany

UNID (Radio Andromeda ?)

Radio Calypso
UNID

Zender Schaduwjager
Radio Tidalwave
Radio Mazda

Radio Mazda

Radio Tidalwave
Radio Bluebird
Radio Monte Carlo
Radio Monte Carlo
Radio Napoleon
Radio Napoleon
Zender Nordzee
Zender Johnny Tabacoe
Radio Black Arrow
Radio Norton

Radio Black Arrow
Radio Mazda

Radio Telstar

Radio Telstar

Radio Telstar

Radio Caroline
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Pioneer

NMD Radio

Radio Odynn
Skyline International
Skyline International
Studio 52

Radio Python

Laser Hot Hits

SINPO Svalue QTH

24333
34433
34433
34333
34333
23333
34333
34333
23333
34433
34433
13322
44433
34433
23333
24322
24333
34333
34333
44333
24333
34433
24333
23322
34333
34333
14321
23333
43333
24322
44333
44333
34433
34433
34433
34433
33433
33433
24333
24333
23333
24333
34333
24322
34433
24333
33433
34433
34433
34333
24322
24333
24333
24333
54444
54444
23322
24333
24333
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130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130823
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130824
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825
130825

6240
6400
6400

19
19
19

6400 20

6290

19

6240 20
1646 20
1611 21
4026 21
6210 21
6287 21

6305
6423

11
18

6423 20

6300
6300
6280
6400

18
19
18
19

6400 20

4026
6240
6290

19
19
19

6325 20
6440 20
1654 20
3932 20
1646 21
6300 07
6325 07
7300 08
7300 08
6217 08
7265 08
6005 09

6920
6745
6305
6324
6203
7600
7600
6220
6266
6266
6920
3905
7685
6208
6400
6400
6280

16
16
16
16
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19

6208 20
6980 20
6324 20
6324 21
6305 20
3905 21
4026 21
1647 21

21
36
45
25
58
15
55
02
10
19
20
18
34
15
37
05
49
30
35
41
56
58
00
05
11
55
02
22
27
07
20
14
22
00
03
05
08
13
52
02
45
15
19
40
30
57
20
30
37
45
52
10
21
30
05
54
15
24
37

Radio Mustang
Radio Caroline
Radio Caroline
Radio Caroline
Radio Mazda
Radio Mustang
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Anton

Laser Hot Hits
UNID

Radio Underground
Radio Merlin
SWCH

SWCH

Radio Odynn

Radio Odynn
Telstar South
Radio Caroline
Radio Caroline
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Black Arrow
Radio Black Arrow
Radio Norton
Radio Universe
Zender Twentana
MRF Radio

UNID

Radio Waldmeister
Radio Norton

U Boat Radio 66

U Boat Radio 66
King Shortwave
Radio Gloria

Radio Gloria

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Pioneer
Radio Tina

Radio Odynn
Radio Bluestar
FRS Holland

FRS Holland

Radio Bluestar
Bogusman
Bogusman

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Alice

FRS Holland
Bogusman

Radio Goofy

Radio Goofy
Telstar South

The Ghoul

Rock Radio Network
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Paardenkracht
Radio Alice

Laser Hot Hits
Witte Tornado

33433
34433
34333
34333
34433
43333
44433
44333
34333
23322
34333
24333
34333
34333
34333
34333
24333
24333
24333
24333
44433
34433
13321
23322
44333
34333
33322
24322
24333
24322
24322
34332
34433
34333
33433
34433
24333
24333
34333
23322
23322
42432
23322
23322
33433
44433
24333
24322
33422
23333
34433
24333
34433
34433
34433
24333
34433
24333
34433
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